TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM743270

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
medmix Switzerland AG		07/14/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medico Invest AG	
Street Address:	Bogenstrasse 9	
City:	St. Gallen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88479750	LIV		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2022930444 Phone:

Email: abaggett@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0610** source=Assignment to Medico#page1.tif
source=Assignment to Medico#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0611

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

A. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the medmix Switzerland AG formerly known as Suizer Mixpac AG (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed in the attached Schedule A to Medico Invest AG (ASSIGNEE), including any and all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:

medmix Switzerland AG
By: 9/2-0/1-0/1-0
Name: Hans-Pote Black
Title: Hoad IP Manageria
Date: [14,09,2032]
By: /4/
Name: PAUL JUTZI
Head Technology Title:
note: 14.7.2022

SCHEDULE A (Trademark Registrations and/or Applications)

Mark Name	U.S. Serial No.			U.S Reg. No.
LIV	88479750	June 19, 2019	N/A	N/A

2

RECORDED: 07/25/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0613